(2) Letter of the real estate surveyor of 15 January 20146 literally reproduced with his content.

assets to date.

Based on the statements in the preceding paragraphs, we confirm that the Investment Value of the property portfolio 
of HOME INVEST BELGIUM, at 31 December 2015 was €  347 391 000 (three hundred and forty-seven  million, three 
hundred and ninety-one thousand euros).

The estimated realisable value of the property portfolio of HOME INVEST BELGIUM, on 31 December 2015, 
corresponding to the fair value within the meaning of IAS / IFRS, would amount to €  315 804 000 (three hundred and 
fifteen  million, eight hundred and four thousand euros).

Brussels, 15 January 2016
WINSSINGER & ASSOCIES S.A.
Christophe Ackermans 1 – MRICS – Director 2

ArchView

Property and projects location 
n° Name City Address

1. The Link Auderghem Rue Maurice Charlent, 51-53

2. Belliard 21 Brussels Rue Belliard, 21